Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Director of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 154472 Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying party: Christopher John DURLING B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ ☐ B. Execution Date: July 26, 2012	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No						
A. Patent Application No. 13/566,403 Additional numbers attack C. Title of Application: A CLAMPING ASSEMBLY 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC B. O. Port 320950	 B. Patent No.(s) ded? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 						
P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 9. Statement and signature. To the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Steven D. Jinks, Registration No. 62,760	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. In is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: August 3, 2012						

REEL: 028726 FRAME: 0445

				ASS	GNMENT			•	
			(1)	CHRISTOPHER JOHN I					
(1-8)	Insert		(2)			(6)	•		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)	······································					
			(4)						
				n consideration of the sum of the undersigned, each u	of one dollar (\$1	1.00) and o	her good and	valuable consideration	pai
(9)	Insert Name of								
(10)	Assignee Insert Address	o ľ		ROLLS-ROYCE PLC		-			
	Assignee	t i	hereina he entir nventio continua	65 BUCKINGHAM GAT fter designated as the Assig e right, title and interest for n, and in all applications for tion, international, confirm ns, reissues and reexaminal	nee) and Assigne the United States patent including ation, substitute	e's heirs, su s of Americ g any and al and reissue	ccessors, assig a as defined in I provisional, a application(s),	ns and legal representate 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional and all Letters Patent,	
(11)	Insert	((11) _	4910 JNR					
	Identification such as Title, Ca	se		A CLAMPING ASSEMB	LY			•	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number			y Docket No. 15447	^				
		_		h the undersigned has (ha	***************************************			ha United States of Am	
(12)	Toward Dada of			date herewith or	co execuieu an a	ррисации	тог расент пт о	ic Officer States of Am	EIIC
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	•	(12)	July 26, 2012		* 100 A100A years			
(13)	Alternative	((13) · (J.S. application Serial Nu	nber <u>13/5</u> 6	66,403			
	Identification for filed applications	•						, , , , , , ,	
claims or reexaming Patents of full right and agree	gnee in every way p 3) Each undersigns 4) Each undersigns nation a grant of a v. 5) Each undersigns of the United States t to convey the entire tes that this assignment 6) Each undersigns ation that may be no ion of this document	ossible in ob- ed agrees to o agrees to o agrees to o add united S ed authorizes resulting from e interest her ent is binding ed hereby gra ccessary or de t.	taining execute Converted the converted to the converted	eof, or any patent or reissue evidence and going forward all papers and documents tion for Protection of Indual affirmative acts which attent to the Assignee. Quests the Commissioner capplication(s) to the said agned, and that he has not n and his heirs, successor firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG in order to comply with the suite of the said agned.	rd with such inte and perform any istrial Property of may be necessar of the U.S. Paten assignee, as Assi executed, and with, assigns and leg GE, PLC the power he rules of the University	rference. act which r similar ag ry to obtain t and Trade gnee of the ll not exect all represent re to insert o inted States	may be necess reements., , maintain or mark Office to entire interest ite, any agreer tatives. on this assigns Patent and Tr	sary in connection with confirm by reissue or o issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he ments in conflict herew ment any further	ers e has
	In witness whereof	f, executed b	y the t	ndersigned on the date() opposite the u	ndersigned	l name(s).		
Date .	JULY 26	2012		Inventor Signatus			DURLING	(SEAL	(۔
Date -				Inventor Signatur	e			(SEAL	-)
Date				Inventor Signatus	e			(SEAL	.)
Date				Inventor Signatus	e			(SEAL	.)
Date				Inventor Signatur	e			(SEAL	.)
Date _				Inventor Signatur	e	•		(SEAL	.)
Date _				Inventor Signatur	e			(SEAL)
Date _			ww.	Inventor Signatur	e			(SEAL)
either, t	This assignment sho hen it should be sign	ed before at	ly be sig least tv	gned before: (a) a Notary l o witnesses who also sign Witness	here:	he U.S.A. (1	4	ul if outside the U.S.A	ı. If

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 028726 FRAME: 0446

Date JULY 26 2012